



2026:HHC:5715

Dr. Sadique Muhammad vs State of H.P and anr.

Execution Petition No.78 of 2026

16.01.2026 Present: Mr. Udaynand Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Learned Additional Advocate
General appears and accepts service of notice on behalf of
respondents.

Prima facie, there is no urgency in the matter. List
before appropriate Bench having the Roster.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Vacation Judge

January 16, 2026 (meera)