



2026:HHC:5715

**Dr. Sadique Muhammad v. State of H.P. &
Anr.
Ex. Petition No.78 of 2026**

23.04.2026 Present: Mr. Udaynand Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that as the concerned Secretary is not available, therefore, some more time be granted to file compliance affidavit.

As prayed for, list on 29.05.2026. Compliance affidavit in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 23, 2026
(*Vinod*)