



2026:HHC:5715

**Dr. Sadique Muhammad v. State of H.P. &
Anr.
Ex. Petition No.78 of 2026**

29.05.2026 Present: Mr. Loveneesh Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Compliance affidavit not filed. As prayed for, list on 18.06.2026. Compliance affidavit in terms of the judgment in issue be filed by the next date of hearing, failing which, the concerned Officer shall remain present in the Court to explain as to what is the impediment in implementation of the judgment.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 29, 2026
(*Vinod*)