



2026:HHC:5715

**Dr. Sadique Muhammad v. State of H.P. &
Ors.
Ex. Petition No.78 of 2026**

18.06.2026 Present: Mr. Loveneesh Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner informs the Court that the order in issue now stands complied with in letter and spirit.

In this view of the above, these proceedings are closed.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

June 18, 2026
(*Vinod*)